(Re	RM PTO-1595 RE <b>10094</b> av. 6-93) //B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) <b>10094</b>		EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and Tradem	
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		ne attached o	riginal documents or	copy topreof =
1.		2. Name an Name:	d Address of SUNCAS	f receiving party(ies)	U.S. PT 199002
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No				Jd530
3.	Nature of conveyance:			701 North Kirk Road State: IL ZI	
Exe	Security Agreement Change of Name Other			State:1L2t ess(es) attached?	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				
		B. Paten	nt No.(s)		
	29 699 002 Additional numbers a				
5.	Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Ittached?	No No	ations and patents inv	volved:
5.	29 6999002 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee (	No ber of applica 37 CFR 3.41 sed	)\$ <u>40</u>	),00
5.	Additional numbers a         Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Richard L. Wood, Esq.         Internal Address:       Welsh & Katz, Ltd.         Street Address:       120 S. Riverside Plaza         22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclos	No ber of applica 37 CFR 3.41 sed prized to be c	)\$ <u>40</u> harged to deposit acc	),00
	Additional numbers a         Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Richard L. Wood, Esq.         Internal Address:       Welsh & Katz, Ltd.         Street Address:       120 S. Riverside Plaza	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclose 0. Author 8. Deposit ac	No ber of applica 37 CFR 3.41 sed prized to be c ccount numbe	)\$ <u>40</u> charged to deposit acc	2.00 count
	Additional numbers a         Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Richard L. Wood, Esq.         Internal Address:       Welsh & Katz, Ltd.         Street Address:       120 S. Riverside Plaza         22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor       21P:         City:       Chicago         State:       IL         21       40.00 OP	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( Enclose 0. Author 8. Deposit ac	No ber of applica 37 CFR 3.41 sed prized to be c ccount numbe	)\$ <u>40</u> harged to deposit acc	2.00 count
20/19	Additional numbers a         Additional numbers a         Additional numbers a         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Richard L. Wood, Esq.         Internal Address:       Welsh & Katz, Ltd.         Street Address:       120 S. Riverside Plaza         22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor       21P:         City:       Chicago         State:       IL         21       40.00 OP         DO NOT Us         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( 2. Total fee ( 2. Enclos 3. Deposit ac (Attach dup 3. Deposit ac (Attach dup 3. THIS SPACE	No ber of applica 37 CFR 3.41 sed prized to be c count number plicate copy o	tharged to deposit acc er: of this page if paying by for this page if paying by	1 0.00 count y deposit accou
20/19 FC:58	Additional numbers a         Additional numbers a         Additional numbers a         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Richard L. Wood, Esq.         Internal Address:       Welsh & Katz, Ltd.         Street Address:       120 S. Riverside Plaza         22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor       21P:         City:       Chicago         State:       IL         21       40.00 OP         DO NOT Us         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total num 7. Total fee ( 7. Total fee ( 8. Deposit ac (Attach dup CE THIS SPACE	No ber of applica 37 CFR 3.41 sed prized to be c count number plicate copy o	tharged to deposit acc er: of this page if paying by for this page if paying by	2.00 count y deposit accou

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, STEPHEN P. WHITEHEAD, 2208 Jorden Lane, Elgin, Illinois, MICHAEL R. VOGLER, 3122 Portland Lane, Aurora, Illinois, and TORRENCE C. ANDERSON, 3220 Haverhill Drive, Aurora, Illinois, all citizens of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SUNCAST CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, having an office at 701 North Kirk Road, Batavia, Illinois, 60510, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States (attorney docket No. 74191) executed concurrently herewith entitled

## HANDLE GRIP

and in and to all applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1999 1999 1999

STEPHEN P. WHITEHEAD

MICHAEL **R**. VOGLER

ICE. C. ANDERSON

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS COUNTY OF KANE )

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this  $\frac{7^{n}}{2}$  day of January, 1999, by STEPHEN P. WHITEHEAD.

"OFFICIAL BEAL" GLORIA M. COWAN Notary Public, State of Illinois Ay Commission Expires 05/29/02 Notary Public My Commission expires: <u>5/29/02</u> STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS COUNTY OF KANE

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this  $\underline{7t}$  day of January, 1999, by MICHAEL R. VOGLER.



Notary Public

My Commission expires: 5/29/02

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) COUNTY OF KANE )

SS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this  $\underline{\gamma}$  day of January, 1999, by TORRENCE C. ANDERSON.

'Oppicial seal' GLORIA M. COWAN Notary Public, State of Illinois --- Espirer -5/29/02

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 5/29/02

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0005